Effective as of 16-Dec-2014 name changed to **GOLD MOUNTAIN LIMITED**



(ABN 79 115 845 942)

Office: Suite 2501 Level 25 31 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia Postal: PO Box Q638 QVB Market Street NSW 1230 Australia Phone: + (612) 9283 3880

ANNOUNCEMENT

(ASX: GMN)

6 January 2015

EL 5939 Cowarra Gold Project

The Board of Gold Mountain Limited (ASX:GMN) has entered into an agreement to acquire the remaining unearned interest of EL 5939 Cowarra Gold Project from Capital Mining Limited (ASX:CMY).

GMN has paid a security deposit of \$20,000 and a further \$20,000 is payable as final settlement upon completion of the registration of transfer with the NSW Department of Trade and Investments, Resources and Energy.

For more information on the Cowarra Gold Project, please refer to previous announcement of 11 November 2014 "EL 5939 Cowarra Gold Project Update".

For further information, contact

Eric Kam Company Secretary (M) 0403 551 819